072760

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Name with Correction Effective 05/18/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DMS Engineering Plastic Products, Inc.	FORMERLY The Polymer Corporation	04/11/2001	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quadrant EPP USA, Inc.
Street Address:	2120 Fairmont Street
City:	Reading
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19605
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0727606	MC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)424-2001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-424-2064

Email: sogoldsmith@duanemorris.com
Correspondent Name: Susan Okin Goldsmith, Esq.

Address Line 1: 744 Broad Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

K0678-00027
Susan Okin Goldsmith
/Susan Goldsmith/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004440 FRAME: 0155

900179602

Date:	12/23/2010
source=Assignment - DSM Engineering Plasource=Assignment	stic Products Inc. to Quadrant EPP USA Inc#page1.tif stic Products Inc. to Quadrant EPP USA Inc#page2.tif stic Products Inc. to Quadrant EPP USA Inc#page3.tif stic Products Inc. to Quadrant EPP USA Inc#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004440 FRAME: 0156

•						
Microfilm Nur	nber2007. 13	348		JFji'éd who the	MAY Department of State	1 8 2001 on
Entity Nu. 36	787855			Min -	Secretary of the	Commonwealth
			T.OF CORRECT 5-138 (Rev 90)			
or other pers	ompliance with the requirements on, desiring to correct an inaccu nt, hereby slates that:	of 15 Pa.C.S. § 138 rate record of corpor	(relating to state or other acti	tement of correction or correct defe	on) the undersigned a ctive or erroneous ex	ssociation ecution
1. The name	e of the association or other pers	on ls:				
Qı	uadrant EPP USA Inc.					
office prov	ddress of this association's curre vider and the county of venue is o the records of the Department)	(the Department is h	in this Common ereby authorize	wealth or (b) named to correct the fo	e of its commercial re illowing information to	gistered
(a) 212	O Fairmont Avenue	Reading	PA	19605	Berks	
Numb	er and Street	City	Stale	Zip	County	•
(b) c/o: }	Name of Commercial Registered	d Office Provider Co	ounty			
For an as	sociation represented by a common is located for venue and offici	nercial registered off al publication purpos	ice provider, the	e county in (b) sha	ill be deemed the cou	nly in which the
3. The statut	te by or under which it was incor a part of the articles of incorpora	porated or the prece tion of a corporation	ding illing was n , is: Busine	nade, in the case ss Corporati	of a filling that does no on Law of PA	ol .
4. The inacci	uracy or defect, which appears d Film Number <u>200131–116</u> 6	in Department of St _ et seq., is:	ate form <u>DSCB</u>	15-1915 filed o (Rev. 90)	on0 <u>4/23/0</u> 1and rec	orded
5. (Check o	ne of the following):		•			
<u>x</u> The p	portion of the document requiring	correction in correc	led form is set f	onh in Exhibit A a	ttached hereto and m	a de a part
The f	reof. original document to which this s original document to which this s	latement relates sha latement relates sha	ill be deemed re ill be deemed st	executed. ricken from the re	cords of the Departme	ant.
) IN T authorized of	ESTIMONY WHEREOF, the un flicer thereof or otherwise in its r	dersigned association ame this 16th	on or other perso day of <u>Ma</u>	on has caused this	s statement to be sign	ed by a duly
				Scots	t J. Hums	
				0	,)	(Name)

Enter the state of the state of

2001 1349

UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF DSM ENGINEERING PLASTIC PRODUCTS, INC.

THE UNDERSIGNED, being all the directors of DSM Engineering Plastic Products, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Company"), pursuant to the provisions of Section 1727(b) of the Pennsylvania Business Corporation Law of 1988, as amended, do hereby consent in writing to the adoption of and hereby adopt the following resolution and direct that this consent be filed with the minutes of the proceedings of the Boards of Directors of the Company:

RESOLVED, that in connection with the acquisition of the Company on March 20, 2001 by Quadrant Holdings, the Board of Directors declares it advisable that Article First of the certificate of incorporation of the Company be amended to read as follows:

"1. The name of the corporation is Quadrant EPP USA, Inc."

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have duly executed this Unanimous Written Consent as of the 11th of April 2001.

Arno Schenk, Director

Glendon T. Steady, Jr., Directo

A01259833/0.1

.

	Numine 2 Annual Pro Epidavin de Departmento i State i originale de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la comp	
Enlig No	mber 22 17853	
	Secretary of the Control of the Cont	mmonweal
, , ,		
, it , it , it	ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT/DOMESTICIBUSINESSICORPONATION DSDB:16-1016 (Reved)	
j. Dilejeques	ໄດ້ເວົ້າທັງກິສ່ກົດສະໜັກ the regoluments of 15 Pa.C.S. § 1915 (relating to attitles of amendinari); រវៀមរ៉ាក់ចែកប្រាចចារិ obs:(រវាទីព្រែទ្វា០ amend its Articles, hereby states that:	usiness
	ajnisciblic corporation is: DSM Engineering Plastific Troducts Inc.	
- \,,		
2 The le	a) ជម្រើបទទទ ហ this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) ក្មេញច្នេះប្រព័ត្រទៀបតែច្រឹ	islered -
office: the secon	proviner and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to consolation wing information). Itself the Departments:	lo conlorn
(a)	2)-20 Fairmont Ave. Reading PA 19605 Briks	
	Nipalitier and Struct City State Zip County	
(I)) e/o	o;	1 17) 1 18
Fora	composition represented by a commercial registered office provider, the sounty in (b) shall be deemed his countries is to be sound in the deemed his countries.	เขาองสิกโรกใ
	Burnelmann Burnelman State Trans with 182	7.77
	eiskännen auf in mannin (seinin 11 auce die 12 auce die 12 auce die 12 auce die 12 auce de 12 auce	
a. Hipid	litie of its incorporation is:	
	and the same of th	
	ö្សីដូច្នាធិវា appropriate complete, សាទ of the following):	
	The unundment shall be allocave upon tiling these Articles of Amondment in the Department of State.	
**************************************	The unendment shall be effective upon filling these Articles of Amondment in the Department of Sigle. The encondment shall be effective on: Date Hour	
	The expendinged shall be allocated upon filling these Artistas of Amondment in the Department of State. The expendinged shall be allocated on: Date Date Date Date	
6. (Cher	The unandment shall be effective upon filling these Articles of Amondment in the Department of State. The amendment shall be effective on: Date Hour	
6. (Cher	The amendment shall be effective upon filling these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. The amendment shall be effective on: Opto Hour	
6. (Cher -X)	The amendment shall be ellective upon filling these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. The amendment shall be ellective on: Oate Oate Hear	
6. (Cher -X)	The amendment shall be ellective upon filling these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. The amendment shall be ellective on: Opto Hour	
6. (Cher -X.)	The amendment shall be ellective upon filling these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. The amendment shall be ellective on: Oate Oate Hear	
6. (Cher -X)	The amendment shall be ellective upon filling these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. The amendment shall be ellective on: Opto Hour	
6. (Cher 7. (Ohoo	The amendment shall be effective upon filling these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. The amendment shall be effective on: Date	
6. (Cher 7. (Ohoo	The amendment shall be ellective upon filling these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. The amendment shall be ellective on: Opto Hour	of.
6. (Cher 7. (Ohoo	The amendment shall be effective upon filling these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. The amendment shall be effective on: Date	of.
6. (Cher 7. (Ohoo	The amendment shall be effective upon filling these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. The amendment shall be effective on: Date	01.
6. (Cher 7. (Ohor	The amendment shall be effective upon filling these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. The amendment shall be effective on: Date	
6. (Cher 7. (Ohor	The amendment shall be effective upon filling these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. The amendment shall be effective on: Date	of.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004440 FRAME: 0159

B (Check if the amendment resides the Articles	
	ede the orginal Atlicies and all aingridments the ratio
aumonzepolicer pereolalis <u>ZO</u> payof	rd copporation has refused these Artifies of Amendment of besigned by a phily.
	Diet in der State
	EY (Name of Corporation)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004440 FRAME: 0160